As of September 30, 2014 - FINAL
Summary of FY 2014 Export Credit Guarantee Program Registered Guarantees

Registration Registration
Country Treasury Name Commodity Name Guarantee Value Port Value
Africa Middle East Region Beef Meat 8,273,160 8,442,000
Dist. Dry Grain 1,960,000 2,000,000
Poultry Meat 22,215,767 22,669,150
Soybean Hull Pellets 1,190,700 1,336,500
Soybean Meal 3,057,600 3,432,000
Soybeans 126,945,034 129,535,749
Wheat 12,152,000 12,400,000
Yellow Corn 54,072,836 58,694,000
Country/Region Total 229,867,097 238,509,399
Caribbean Region Rice 54,016,401 55,118,777
Soybean Meal 32,337,882 32,997,839
Soybean Oil 11,138,315 11,365,627
Yellow Corn 17,109,524 17,458,698
Country/Region Total 114,602,122 116,940,941
Central America Region Dist. Dry grain 3,422,092 3,672,340
Rice 9,268,411 9,467,766
Soybean Hull Pellets 389,805 397,760
Soybean Meal 79,480,320 82,145,747
Soybean Oil 11,348,774 11,580,382
Soybeans 13,085,396 13,457,445
Wheat 18,510,111 19,029,773
Yellow Corn 106,743,965 109,294,021
Country/Region Total 242,248,875 249,045,234
China Region Grain Sorghum 21,996,100 22,445,000
Country/Region Total 21,996,100 22,445,000
Korea, South Animal Feed Products 35,289 36,009
Cherries 56,801 57,960
Cotton 30,841,382 31,529,420
Dist. Dry Grain 6,033,054 6,156,178
Grapes, Fresh 37,853 38,625
Oat Groats 83,966 85,680
Oranges 213,248 226,800
Soybean Meal 2,453,078 2,503,141
Wheat 183,537,714 188,094,629
Yellow Corn 81,872,119 83,542,978
Walnuts 214,032 218,400
Fresh Fruit 13,082 13,349
Country/Region Total 305,391,618 312,503,169
Mexico Corn Gluten Meal 603,738 616,059
Rice 30,479,009 31,101,030
Soybean Meal 9,233,059 9,421,488
Soybeans 51,342,058 52,389,856
Wheat 71,375,250 73,100,779
Yellow Corn 89,311,696 91,134,384
Country/Region Total 252,344,810 257,763,596




Russia Poultry Meat 9,363,698 9,554,794
Soybeans 51,376,941 52,425,450
Country/Region Total 60,740,639 61,980,244
South America Region Corn Gluten meal 14,650,998 14,949,998
Dist. Dry Grain 1,131,469 1,154,560
Rice 41,335,889 42,179,478
Soybean Meal 90,126,942 91,966,267
Soybean Oil 10,000,256 10,204,343
Soybeans 15,040,904 15,347,861
Wheat 35,574,969 36,300,989
White Corn 5,091,159 5,195,060
Yellow Corn 190,971,736 195,026,016
Country/Region Total 403,924,320 412,324,571
Turkey Cattle Hides 1,696,046 1,730,659
Corn Gluten Feed 3,735,270 3,811,500
Cotton 95,874,481 98,164,514
Dist. Dry Grain 20,959,554 21,387,300
Printing & Writing Paper 16,743,495 17,085,200
Rice 41,744,048 42,595,967
Soybean Meal 68,925,083 72,626,054
Soybeans 145,721,089 148,694,989
Tallow 7,105,468 7,395,487
Wood Chips 2,988,050 3,049,030
Wood Pulp 2,915,852 3,020,169
Country/Region Total 408,408,436 419,560,869
|Tota| 2,039,524,019 2,091,073,022




Commodity

Animal Feed Products
Beef Meat

Cattle Hides
Cherries

Corn Gluten Feed
Corn Gluten meal
Cotton

Dist. Dry Grain
Fresh Fruit

Grain Sorghum
Grapes, Fresh

Oat Groats

Oranges

Poultry Meat
Printing & Writing Paper
Rice

Soybean Hull Pellets
Soybean Meal
Soybean Oil
Soybeans

Tallow

Walnuts

Wheat

White Corn

Wood Chips

Wood Pulp

Yellow Corn

Summary of Commodities Registered Under the GSM-102 Program
in FY 2014

Registration
Guarantee Value

35,289
8,273,160
1,696,046

56,801
3,735,270

15,254,736
126,715,864
33,506,168
13,082
21,996,100
37,853
83,966
213,248
31,579,465
16,743,496
176,843,758
1,580,505
285,613,963
32,487,345
403,511,423
7,105,468
214,032
321,150,044
5,091,159
2,988,050
2,915,852
540,081,877

Registration
Port Value

36,009
8,442,000
1,730,659

57,960
3,811,500

15,566,057
129,693,934
34,370,377
13,349
22,445,000
38,625
85,680
226,800
32,223,944
17,085,200
180,463,018
1,734,260
295,092,535
33,150,352
411,851,350
7,395,488
218,400
328,926,169
5,195,060
3,049,030
3,020,169
555,150,097

Total Commodities

2,039,524,019

2,091,073,022




