## As of September 30, 2014 - FINAL Summary of FY 2014 Export Credit Guarantee Program Registered Guarantees

		Registration	Registration
Country Treasury Name	<b>Commodity Name</b>	Guarantee Value	Port Value
Africa Middle East Region	Beef Meat	8,273,160	8,442,000
	Dist. Dry Grain	1,960,000	2,000,000
	Poultry Meat	22,215,767	22,669,150
	Soybean Hull Pellets	1,190,700	1,336,500
	Soybean Meal	3,057,600	3,432,000
	Soybeans	126,945,034	129,535,749
	Wheat	12,152,000	12,400,000
	Yellow Corn	54,072,836	58,694,000
Country/Region Total		229,867,097	238,509,399
Caribbean Region	Rice	54,016,401	55,118,777
Caribbean Region	Soybean Meal	32,337,882	32,997,839
	Soybean Oil	11,138,315	11,365,627
	Yellow Corn	17,109,524	17,458,698
Country/Region Total	renow com	114,602,122	116,940,941
Central America Region	Dist. Dry grain	3,422,092	3,672,340
	Rice	9,268,411	9,467,766
	Soybean Hull Pellets	389,805	397,760
	Soybean Meal	79,480,320	82,145,747
	Soybean Oil	11,348,774	11,580,382
	Soybeans	13,085,396	13,457,445
	Wheat	18,510,111	19,029,773
	Yellow Corn	106,743,965	109,294,021
Country/Region Total		242,248,875	249,045,234
China Region	Grain Sorghum	21,996,100	22,445,000
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Country/Region Total		21,996,100	22,445,000
Korea, South	Animal Feed Products	35,289	36,009
	Cherries	56,801	57,960
	Cotton	30,841,382	31,529,420
	Dist. Dry Grain	6,033,054	6,156,178
	Grapes, Fresh	37,853	38,625
	Oat Groats	83,966	85,680
	Oranges	213,248	226,800
	Soybean Meal	2,453,078	2,503,141
	Wheat	183,537,714	188,094,629
	Yellow Corn	81,872,119	83,542,978
	Walnuts	214,032	218,400
	Fresh Fruit	13,082	13,349
Court (Basin Tabel		205 204 640	242 502 460
Country/Region Total		305,391,618	312,503,169
Mexico	Corn Gluten Meal	603,738	616,059
	Rice	30,479,009	31,101,030
	Soybean Meal	9,233,059	9,421,488
	Soybeans	51,342,058	52,389,856
	Wheat	71,375,250	73,100,779
	Yellow Corn	89,311,696	91,134,384
Country/Region Total		252,344,810	257 762 506
Country/ Region Total		252,344,810	257,763,596

- t		
•	* *	9,554,794
Soybeans	51,376,941	52,425,450
	60,740,639	61,980,244
Corn Gluten meal	14,650,998	14,949,998
Dist. Dry Grain	1,131,469	1,154,560
Rice	41,335,889	42,179,478
Soybean Meal	90,126,942	91,966,267
Soybean Oil	10,000,256	10,204,343
Soybeans	15,040,904	15,347,861
Wheat	35,574,969	36,300,989
White Corn	5,091,159	5,195,060
Yellow Corn	190,971,736	195,026,016
	403,924,320	412,324,571
Cattle Hides	1,696,046	1,730,659
Corn Gluten Feed	3,735,270	3,811,500
Cotton	95,874,481	98,164,514
Dist. Dry Grain	20,959,554	21,387,300
Printing & Writing Paper	16,743,495	17,085,200
Rice	41,744,048	42,595,967
Soybean Meal	68,925,083	72,626,054
Soybeans	145,721,089	148,694,989
Tallow	7,105,468	7,395,487
Wood Chips	2,988,050	3,049,030
Wood Pulp	2,915,852	3,020,169
	408,408,436	419,560,869
	Dist. Dry Grain Rice Soybean Meal Soybean Oil Soybeans Wheat White Corn Yellow Corn  Cattle Hides Corn Gluten Feed Cotton Dist. Dry Grain Printing & Writing Paper Rice Soybean Meal Soybeans Tallow Wood Chips	Soybeans   51,376,941   60,740,639

Summary of Commodities Registered Under the GSM-102 Program in FY 2014				
Commodity	Guarantee Value	Port Value		
Animal Feed Products	35,289	36,009		
Beef Meat	8,273,160	8,442,000		
Cattle Hides	1,696,046	1,730,659		
Cherries	56,801	57,960		
Corn Gluten Feed	3,735,270	3,811,500		
Corn Gluten meal	15,254,736	15,566,057		
Cotton	126,715,864	129,693,934		
Dist. Dry Grain	33,506,168	34,370,377		
Fresh Fruit	13,082	13,349		
Grain Sorghum	21,996,100	22,445,000		
Grapes, Fresh	37,853	38,625		
Oat Groats	83,966	85,680		
Oranges	213,248	226,800		
Poultry Meat	31,579,465	32,223,944		
Printing & Writing Paper	16,743,496	17,085,200		
Rice	176,843,758	180,463,018		
Soybean Hull Pellets	1,580,505	1,734,260		
Soybean Meal	285,613,963	295,092,535		
Soybean Oil	32,487,345	33,150,352		
Soybeans	403,511,423	411,851,350		
Tallow	7,105,468	7,395,488		
Walnuts	214,032	218,400		
Wheat	321,150,044	328,926,169		
White Corn	5,091,159	5,195,060		
Wood Chips	2,988,050	3,049,030		
Wood Pulp	2,915,852	3,020,169		
Yellow Corn	540,081,877	555,150,097		

**Total Commodities** 

2,039,524,019

2,091,073,022